
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:791
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2009
ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE TO RPL
Mishra Dr. Rajesh Kumar

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Reliance Power Ltd.(RPL) obtained environmental clearance from Government by submitting false information as reported in the Mint,dated 20 November,2008;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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